

## CALL FOR NOMINATIONS OF IAEG MARCEL ARNOULD MEDAL 2016

All National Groups, the members of Executive Committee and the Council,

The next Marcel Arnould Medal for 2016 will be presented by IAEG at the occasion of 35th International Geological Congress (27th August - 4th September, 2016, Cape Town, South Africa). This letter is to call for the nominators of this Medal.

The Marcel Arnould Medal is named after one of the founders of IAEG, a former President and Honorary President, and as such is awarded to an IAEG member who has made a significant contribution to the engineering geology profession in their region and given outstanding service to the Association. The Medal may be awarded every two years, consists of a suitably engraved medal, including the name of the recipient, together, with a certificate honoring the contribution of the recipient to engineering geology.

The candidates should be members of IAEG. Nominations will normally be made by National Group but members of the Executive Committee and Council may also propose individuals.

The Nominations for the candidates should be sent to the Secretary General before May 1st, 2016 including the following documents:

- a) a copy of the nominee's curriculum vitae;
- b) a statement of support for the nominee which demonstrates the candidate's service to the IAEG and to the engineering geological profession in his/her region and/or given outstanding service to the Association. The statement should not be longer than two single spaced typed A4 pages.

Whenever possible, the selection of the candidate will be made of at the annual meeting of the Executive Committee. In making their decision, the members of the Executive Committee should take account of the professional standing of the candidate within his/her own National Group and the IAEG.

For more information please refer to Bylaws Part E. Awards and Prizes.

Best regards,

Faguen Wer

Professor Faquan Wu Secretary General, IAEG Shaoxing University No.508,Huanchengxilu, Shaoxing City, Zhejiang Province, 312000, China Tel/Fax: +86-0575-88346552 +86-0575-88346551 Email: wufaquan@mail.iggcas.ac.cn